

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	2157615 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Xiang Li Guo-Lin Luo 7-15-0	Name: <u>Zhejiang Omex Environmental</u> Engineering Ltd. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Ye	es 🔼 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖫 Assignment 📮 Merger		
Security Agreement		
☐ Other	Huzhou Economic Trade & Technica	
	Development Zone	
	City: Zhejiang State: China Zip: 313000	
Execution Date: June 4, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/266, 995 Additional	US 6,190,528 B1 numbers attached? The Yes (4) No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	40	
Name: David Lam	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 7322 SW Fwy., Ste	m 🖫 🖯	
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
BYRNE 0000000 19815995 Signing	Signature Date	
i i	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, XIANG LI of Rm 302, Bldg 45, Ji Shan Er Cun, Huzhou, Zhejiang Province, China and GUO-LIN LUO of Rm 704, Bldg 1, Ji Shan Nan Qu, Huzhou, Zhengjiang Province, China, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER TO ZHEJIANG **OMEX** ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING LTD. (the Assignee), having a place of business at #23 Waihan Bei Rd., Huzhou Economic Trade & Technical Development Zone, Zhejiang, 313000, China, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the United States Patent No. 6,190,528 dated February 20, 2001, entitled "HELICAL ELECTRODEIONIZATION APPARATUS", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvement; and provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

PATENT REEL: 013077 FRAME: 0204

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assign	
the undersigned and extend to the success Assignee.	sors, assigns and nominees of the
zd 2 .	a
1 2 2 VD	Date: 0 4 JUN 2002
XIANG LI	Date
	_
是到本	Date: 3 4 JUN 2002
GUO-LIN LUO	
No.	
STATE OF People's Republic of China) Municipality of Shanghas.) Country OF United States of the	_
Consulate General of (he COUNTY OF United States of America	S:
The state of the s	
Before me, a notary public, on this d	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
who acknowledged that he did sign the for acknowledged to me that he executed the sam	
therein expressed.	
Given under my hand and official seal t	this 0 4 JUN 200000
Given ander my name and emerge sear t	
	Janutal El
	Notary Public L. Burl
	Vice Consul of the United States
STATE OF Municipality of Shanghai) SS Consulate General of the SS.) COLDITY OF United States of America)	of America
Consulate General of the S.) COUNTY OF United States of America	American Consulate General
COUNTY OF STREET STREET,	Shanghai China
Before me, a notary public, on this	7 - 7 - 7
LUO, who acknowledged that he did sign t and acknowledged to me that he execute	
consideration therein expressed.	a the same for the purposes and
	this (1) (1) (1) (2) (2) (2) (2)
Given under my hand and official seal	, 2002.
	1. x10()
	Moral Publica T. Days
	Vice Consul of the United States
	Vice Consul of the Onter
	Activities of the control of the con
2	American Consulate General
∠	Shanghai China

PATENT REEL: 013077 FRAME: 0205